OPERATION MANUAL AND
PARTS LIST
HBS300
HORIZONTAL BAND RESAW
!    WARNING：1.Read this operation manual carefully before operation
                         2.Keep this manual for future reference
 1
GENERAL SAFETY RULES FOR WOODWORKING MACHINERY

Ensure long life running and better efficiency for heavy duty and impact application.
Type of oil:
SPINDLE OIL K5035 (ISO VG5)
Oil for gear reducer:
LOAD AMBIENT
TEMP
CPC-HD
SHELL OIL
- Omala oil
MOBLE OIL
-Mobil gear
ESSO OIL
-Spartan EP
NORMAL
LOAD
-20°C~10°C HD-150 R150 629 150
-0°C~25°C HD-220 R220 630 220
10°C~40°C HD-320 R320 632 320
40°C~65°C HD-460 R460 634 460
HEAVY
LOAD
-0°C~25°C HD-320 R320 632 320
10°C~40°C HD-460 R460 634 460
40°C~65°C HD-680 R680 636 680
 10
        CONNECT POWER WIRES
Before connecting this machine to your factory power source, be sure that your
power source voltage, hertz, and phase are all the same characteristics as that